

GW4 BioMed2 MRC Doctoral Training Partnership: Supervisor Project Proposals (2023/24)

Showing 0 of 0 responses

Showing **all** responses

Showing **all** questions

1 Project Title (no character limit):

No responses

2 Research Theme: Please indicate the research theme that is most appropriate for this project:

Infection, Immunity, Antimicrobial Resistance & Repair	0
Neuroscience & Mental Health	0
Population Health Sciences	0
Other	0

2.a If you selected Other, please specify (no character limit): Occasionally excellent projects that fall outside the 3 priority themes will be supported so long as they have real strength in the cross cutting priority data science theme or skills areas.

No responses

3 Please provide a summary of your project which will attract students to apply, if your project is shortlisted and advertised. This should be written for a general science audience to ensure broad reach of your project description (maximum 470 characters).

No responses

4 Lead Supervisor Title:

Professor		0
Dr		0
Other		0

4.a If you selected Other, please specify:

No responses

4.b Lead Supervisor First Name:

No responses

4.c Lead Supervisor Surname:

No responses

4.d Lead Supervisor University Affiliation:

Bath		0
Bristol		0
Cardiff		0
Exeter		0

4.d.i College / Faculty:

No responses

4.d.ii Department / School:

No responses

4.e Lead Supervisor Email:

No responses

4.f Lead Supervisor Telephone Number

No responses

5 Co- Supervisor 1 Title:

Professor		0
Dr		0
Other		0

5.a If you selected Other, please specify:

No responses

5.b Co-supervisor 1 First Name:

No responses

5.c Co-supervisor 1 Surname:

No responses

5.d Co-supervisor 1 University Affiliation:

Bath		0
Bristol		0
Cardiff		0
Exeter		0
Other		0

5.d.i If you selected Other, please specify: Please check your University regulations regarding co-supervisor eligibility.

No responses

5.d.ii College / Faculty:

No responses

5.d.iii Department / School:

No responses

5.e Co-supervisor 1 Email:

No responses

6 Add another supervisor:

Yes		0
No		0

6.a Co-supervisor 2 Title:

Professor		0
Dr		0
Other		0

6.a.i If you selected Other, please specify:

No responses

6.b Co-supervisor 2 First Name:

No responses

6.c Co-supervisor 2 Surname:

No responses

6.d Co-supervisor 2 Affiliation:

Bath		0
Bristol		0
Cardiff		0
Exeter		0
Other		0

6.d.i If you selected Other, please specify: Please check your University regulations regarding co-supervisor eligibility.

No responses

6.d.ii College / Faculty:

No responses

6.d.iii Department / School:

No responses

6.e Co-supervisor 2 Email:

No responses

7 Add another supervisor:

Yes		0
No		0

7.a Co-supervisor 3 Title:

Professor		0
Dr		0
Other		0

7.a.i If you selected Other, please specify:

No responses

7.b Co-supervisor 3 First Name:

No responses

7.c Co-supervisor 3 Surname:

No responses

7.d Co-supervisor 3 Affiliation:

Bath		0
Bristol		0
Cardiff		0
Exeter		0
Other		0

7.d.i If you selected Other, please specify: Please check your University regulations regarding co-supervisor eligibility.

No responses

7.d.ii College / Faculty:

No responses

7.d.iii Department / School:

No responses

7.e Co-supervisor 3 Email:

No responses

-
- 8** Does one or more members of the supervisory team identify with the following? Please tick all that apply.

Early career researcher		0
Minority ethnic or gender identifying group		0
Other area of diversity		0

Multi answer: Percentage of respondents who selected each answer option (e.g. 100% would represent that all this question's respondents chose that option)

-
- 9** Describe the proposed project. Please include a brief background, the key research question that the project aims to address and a breakdown of the specific objectives that the student will work towards over the course of the studentship. Please also indicate areas where the student will be able to take ownership and steer the project. (maximum character count 4000 characters).

No responses

-
- 9.a** Without reference to the characteristics of the supervisory team, please provide details as to whether equality, diversity and inclusion are considered within the design or scope of the project, or the intended training of the student (no character limit).

No responses

-
- 10** Has this project received ethical approval?

Yes		0
No		0
Other		0

-
- 10.a** If you selected Other, please specify:

No responses

-
- 11** Would you consider the project to be wet- or dry-lab based? If you have selected Other, please provide further details.

Wet lab | 0

Dry lab | 0

Other | 0

11.a If you selected Other, please specify (No character limit):

No responses

11.b We provide a Research Support Training Grant (RTSG) of £2,000 per year for dry lab projects and £5,000 per year for wet lab projects. Please describe how these funds will be used. Please note these costs are for training only, additional consumable costs are not covered (no maximum character count).

No responses

11.c What are the anticipated additional project costs per year (e.g. for consumables)? Please provide an indication of the nature of the costs. (no maximum character count).

No responses

11.d Please indicate how you as a project team, plan to fund these additional costs. Please note that funds can come from any member of the supervisory team if it is relevant to their participation but this should be indicated (no maximum character count).

No responses

12 Describe how you propose to support the student to tailor the project and take ownership of it, during the initial 3 month 'Prep' period. (maximum 3000 characters)?

No responses

13 Can this project be completed on a part-time basis (minimum 50%)?

Yes | 0

No | 0

14 PhDs and Submissions

14.1 Lead Supervisor

14.1.a Lead Supervisor - How many students are currently being supervised as 1st supervisor?

No responses

14.1.b Lead Supervisor - How many students have been supervised to completion (starting 2012/13 onwards).

No responses

14.1.c Lead Supervisor - Of those, how many completed within 4 years?

No responses

14.2 Co-Supervisor 1

14.2.a Co-Supervisor 1 - How many students are currently being supervised as 1st supervisor?

No responses

14.2.b Co-Supervisor 1 - How many students have been supervised to completion (starting 2012/13 onwards).

No responses

14.2.c Co-Supervisor 1 - Of those, how many completed within 4 years?

No responses

14.3 Co-Supervisor 2

14.3.a Co-Supervisor 2 - How many students are currently being supervised as 1st supervisor?

No responses

14.3.b Co-Supervisor 2 - How many students have been supervised to completion (starting 2012/13 onwards).

No responses

14.3.c Co-Supervisor 2 - Of those, how many completed within 4 years?

No responses

14.4 Co-Supervisor 3

14.4.a Co-Supervisor 3 - How many students are currently being supervised as 1st supervisor?

No responses

14.4.b Co-Supervisor 3 - How many students have been supervised to completion (starting 2012/13 onwards).

No responses

14.4.c Co-Supervisor 3 - Of those, how many completed within 4 years?

No responses

14.a Comments on above (optional but explanation encouraged - no character limit):

No responses

15 Please provide evidence of the quality of the research and training environment, including how the training experience will contribute to the students future career development. This includes illustration of the research profiles of all members of the supervisory team which could include publications, funding, public engagement, other measures of research quality or impact (max. 5,000 characters):

No responses

16 As outlined in the 'Supervisor Expectations' document, the DTP requires Lead Supervisors and Co-Supervisors to contribute to the training environment of the DTP during the course of the studentship. Please tick the box/es to indicate that you agree with the following,

The Supervisory team have read the 'Supervisor Expectations' document | 0

We will complete a termly online student progression survey | 0

We will attend at least one Supervisor training session each year | 0

Supervisors and co-supervisors agree to have their engagement with the DTP monitored | 0

Multi answer: Percentage of respondents who selected each answer option (e.g. 100% would represent that all this question's respondents chose that option)

17 Supervisors are required to take part in at least one additional role during their allocated studentship. Please indicate the roles that you may be interested in (select all that apply).

Participation in project shortlisting | 0

Participation in student shortlisting | 0

Delivering training at one of our events | 0

Standing as a Deputy for theme or institutional lead | 0

Participating as an online CORE training tutor | 0

Multi answer: Percentage of respondents who selected each answer option (e.g. 100% would represent that all this question's respondents chose that option)

18 Please suggest the title of a training seminar that you or a member of your Supervisory team could deliver to our students, if applicable.

No responses

19 Please indicate by tick-box(es) which of the strategic skills areas will be developed through the project.

Data Science skills		0
Interdisciplinary skills		0
In vivo skills		0
Translation and Innovation		0

Multi answer: Percentage of respondents who selected each answer option (e.g. 100% would represent that all this question's respondents chose that option)

20 Please indicate if there is an element of collaboration across the GW4 institutions.

Yes		0
No		0

21 If yes, please indicate which GW4 institutions will be involved. Please tick all that apply.

Bath		0
Bristol		0
Cardiff		0
Exeter		0

Multi answer: Percentage of respondents who selected each answer option (e.g. 100% would represent that all this question's respondents chose that option)

22 Please describe how the project will address the strategic skills as listed above, including collaboration within the GW4 (max. 3,500 characters).

No responses

23 Please identify high-level/high-cost training needs that will need to be supported by the DTP for this project to be feasible (e.g. in vivo biology, human brain scans, high performance computing or large data set storage, international collaboration). Please also state use of existing courses/resources across GW4 that can be accessed to provide specialist training (max. 3,000 characters).

No responses

24 I confirm that I have institutional approval, eg from Head of School/Faculty/Dept, to submit this project proposal.

Yes | 0

No | 0